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2025 Linn-Mar Varsity Baseball Schedule

Assistant Varsity Baseball Coach
Assistant Varsity Baseball Coach
Assistant Varsity Baseball Coach

15th season with Linn-Mar Baseball
4th season with Linn-Mar Baseball
4th season with Linn-Mar Baseball

| Day | Date | Opponent | Type| __ Site | Time [Score | Record |
Thursday May 22 Benton Community Benton HS 7:00pm (L) 0-5 0-1, 0-0
Friday May 23 West Des Moines Valley Vets Stadium 7:30pm (Lyo-1 0-2,0-0
Tuesday May 27 Mount Vernon (Senior Night) Home 7:00pm W) 7-2 1-2,0-0
Wednesday May 28 Iowa City Liberty (DH) MVC Liberty HS 5:00pm (L) 0-5, (L) 2-7 1-4,0-2
Thursday May 29 Waterloo West (DH) MVC Home 5:00pm (W) 9-2, (W) 8-0 3-4, 2-2
Friday May 30 (4A #5) Pleasant Valley Home 7:00pm (L)o-5 3-5,2-2
Monday June 2 Iowa City West (DH) MVC Home 5:00pm (W) 4-3, (L) 4-6 4-6, 3-3
Thursday June 5 (4A #4) Cedar Rapids Prairie (DH) MVC Prairie HS 5:00pm (L) 2-4, (L) 0-7 4-8, 3-5
Friday June 6 Cedar Rapids Xavier (DH) MVC Xavier HS 5:00pm (L) 1-5, (L) 2-12 4-10, 3-7
Monday June 9 Dubuque Senior (DH) MVC Home 5:00pm (L) 7-8, (W) 10-8 5-11, 4-8
Tuesday June 10 Clinton Home 7:00pm (W) 19-0 6-11, 4-8
Wednesday June 11 North Scott NS Athletic Complex 7:00pm W) 1-0 7-11, 4-8
Friday June 13 Western Dubuque (DH) MVC Farley Community Park 5:00pm (W) 5-1, (L) 2-4 8-12,5-9
Tuesday June 17 North Polk North Polk HS 6:00pm (W) 6-5 9-12,5-9
Thursday June 19 Cedar Rapids Jefferson (DH) MVC Home 5:00pm (W) 9-3, (W) 6-5 11-12,7-9
Friday June 20 Cedar Falls (DH) MVC Robinson-Dresser 5:00pm (W) 15-10, (L) 1-3 12-13,8-10
Monday June 23 (4A #3) lowa City High (DH) MVC Mercer Park 5:00pm (L) 4-5, (L) 0-6 12-15,8-12
Wednesday June 25 Waverly-Shell Rock Wartburg College 7:00pm (W) 20-0 13-15,8-12
Friday June 27 (4A #10) Cedar Rapids Kennedy (DH) MVC Home 5:00pm (W) 8-4, (W) 5-3 15-15,10-12
Monday June 30 (3A #1) Wahlert Catholic (DH) MVC Home 5:00pm (L) 11-14, (L) 5-11 15-17,10-14
Tuesday July 1 (4A #4) lowa City Liberty Norway Baseball Field 5:00pm (L) 3-10 15-18,10-14
Wednesday July 2 Dubuque Hempstead (DH) MVC Hempstead HS 3:00pm (L) 4-9, (L) 3-5 15-20, 10-16
Monday July 7 Cedar Rapids Washington (DH) MVC Home 5:00pm (W) 5-3, (W) 6-0 17-20,12-16
Tuesday July 8 Bettendorf Home 7:00pm (W) 8-0 18-20,12-16
Saturday July 12 Iowa City West (Sub-state 15t Rd) University of [owa 2:30pm (W) 7-3 19-20,12-16
Monday July 14 Ankeny Centennial (Sub-state 2 Rd) Centennial HS 7:00pm (W) 16-1 20-20,12-16
Wednesday July 16 (4A #6) lowa City Liberty (Sub-State Final) Liberty HS 7:00pm (L) 5-6 20-21,12-16
Kyle Rodenkirk Head Varsity Baseball Coach 8th season with Linn-Mar Baseball; 21st season overall
Mike Shipley Assistant Varsity Baseball Coach 21st season with Linn-Mar Baseball; 22n season overall
Phil Katz Assistant Varsity Baseball Coach 35th season with Linn-Mar Baseball; 39th season overall



